

**SB0104/847375/1**

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 104  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in lines 12 and 13, strike “, ONE” and substitute “:

(I)    ONE”;

in line 13, after “**SECRETARY**” insert “;AND

(II)    ONE OF WHOM SHALL BE A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE  
MARYLAND TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, DESIGNATED BY THE  
MARYLAND TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION”;

in line 16, strike “**14**” and substitute “**13**”; in line 20, after “**BUSINESSES**” insert  
“LOCATED IN THE STATE”; in line 21, strike “**COLLEGES OR UNIVERSITIES**” and  
substitute “INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION LOCATED IN THE STATE, ONE  
OF WHICH SHALL REPRESENT A COMMUNITY COLLEGE”; in the same line, strike  
“**AND**”; in line 22, strike “**THREE**” and substitute “ONE SHALL HAVE GENERAL  
BUSINESS MARKETING EXPERIENCE IN A LIFE SCIENCES BUSINESS LOCATED IN  
THE STATE; AND

(5)    ONE”;

in the same line, strike “**MEMBERS**” and substitute “A MEMBER”; and in line 23, after  
“(D)”, insert “THE COMPOSITION OF THE ADVISORY BOARD SHALL REFLECT THE  
RACE AND GENDER DIVERSITY OF THE POPULATION OF THE STATE.

(E)”.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 1, 8, 11, 13, and 15, strike “(E)”, “(F)”, “(G)”, “(H)”, and “(I)”, respectively, and substitute “(F)”, “(G)”, “(H)”, “(I)”, and “(J)”, respectively; in line 22, after “(4)” insert “**PROMOTING COLLABORATION AND COORDINATION AMONG RESEARCH INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION IN THE STATE;**

(5)”;

and in line 25, strike “(5)” and substitute “(6)”.

On page 4, in line 1, strike “(6)” and substitute “(7)”; and after line 3, insert:

**“(K) IN PERFORMING ITS DUTIES, THE ADVISORY BOARD SHALL GIVE DUE CONSIDERATION TO THE BUSINESS, SCIENTIFIC, MEDICAL, AND ETHICAL ASPECTS OF THE LIFE SCIENCES INDUSTRY.”.**